Features
• Constant Voltage and Constant Current Control
• Supply Voltage: 3 V to 36 V
• Low Supply Current: Maximum 200 μA
• Precision Internal Reference
– Voltage Control Loop: 1.21 V
– Current Control Loop: 50/70/100/150/200 mV
• Operating Temperature Range: −40°C to 125°C

Constant Voltage and Constant Current Controller
www.3peak.com 12 / 14 AA20230906A1
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA7255-S6TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-6 755 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPA7256-S6TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-6 756 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPA7257-S6TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-6 757 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPA7258-S6TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-6 758 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPA7259-S6TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-6 759 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPA7255/7256/7257/7258/7259
Constant Voltage and Constant Current Controller